Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/16/2025 10:28:39 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$106,107.47 $78,113.83
$0.00 $0.00
$335,750.00 $287,889.11
$0.00 $0.00
$441,857.47 $366,002.94
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$27,993.64 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$27,993.64 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$413,863.83 $366,002.94

$3,070,473.74
$3,484,337.57

$3,070,473.74
$3,436,476.68

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($27,993.64)
$0.00
($47,860.89)
$0.00
($75,854.53)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$27,993.64
$0.00
$27,993.64

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($47,860.89)
$0.00
($47,860.89)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$231,596.53
$0.00
$212,904.00
$0.00
$444,500.53

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$13,612.00
$158,660.00
$0.00

$0.00
$172,272.00

$652,378.00
$0.00
$652,378.00

$924,606.53
$8,420,738.64
$9,345,345.17

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$143,960.17
$0.00
$156,410.06
$0.00
$300,370.23

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$62,659.31
$0.00
$0.00
$62,659.31

$9,764.51
$0.00
$9,764.51

$247,475.43
$8,420,738.64
$8,668,214.07

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($87,636.36)
$0.00
($56,493.94)
$0.00
($144,130.30)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$13,612.00
$96,000.69
$0.00

$0.00
$109,612.69

($642,613.49)
$0.00

($642,613.49)

($677,131.10)
$0.00
($677,131.10)
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