## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

185 - Piedmont City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$106,107.47	\$78,113.83	(\$27,993.64)	\$231,596.53	\$143,960.17	(\$87,636.36)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$335,750.00	\$287,889.11	(\$47,860.89)	\$212,904.00	\$156,410.06	(\$56,493.94)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$441,857.47	\$366,002.94	(\$75,854.53)	\$444,500.53	\$300,370.23	(\$144,130.30)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,612.00	\$0.00	\$13,612.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$158,660.00	\$62,659.31	\$96,000.69
Debt Service	\$27,993.64	\$0.00	\$27,993.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$27,993.64	\$0.00	\$27,993.64	\$172,272.00	\$62,659.31	\$109,612.69
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$652,378.00	\$9,764.51	(\$642,613.49)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$652,378.00	\$9,764.51	(\$642,613.49)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$413,863.83	\$366,002.94	(\$47,860.89)	\$924,606.53	\$247,475.43	(\$677,131.10)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,070,473.74	\$3,070,473.74	\$0.00	\$8,420,738.64	\$8,420,738.64	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,484,337.57	\$3,436,476.68	(\$47,860.89)	\$9,345,345.17	\$8,668,214.07	(\$677,131.10)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.